
Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riddle/K.Fulton     70.09      0       3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Powder/C.Hess       55.11      0       2     2       1      3       Elim
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roxy/J.West         No Time            2     2       0      1       Elim
       Rita/M.Cirinna      75.70      24      0     3       0      0       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car 39.34      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Grace/M.Cirinna     89.15      66      4     1       0      1       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         45.79      0       1     0       1      1       Elim
       Kash/J.West         62.21      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pandemonium/H.Burch No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Marco/S.Cloutier    47.43      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Sanne/J.Bouma       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Rory/T.Tarbox       84.15      60      3     1       0      1       Elim
       Moss/A.McCabe       No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr No Time            0     2       1      2       Elim
       Bell/K.Lavalli      Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 15
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tansey/M.Bryson     64.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Hazel/R.Molenaar    36.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Logan/K.Boentgen    72.50      0       2     2       1      2       Elim
       Naomi/C.Simonitis   69.13      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Brynn/L.Diffley     78.11      15      0     0       0      0       85
       Honey/K.Kearney     68.32      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Benny/M.Bryson      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      Absent
       Purchase/C.Kelly    Absent

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Harper/J.VanSyckel  40.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       BaySea/V.Hudson     43.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Violet/C.Ing        61.26      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Kenji/S.Ko          No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Diana/P.Gagnon      41.86      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       SkyBee/V.Hudson     No Time            0     0       0      4       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lupine/G.Welch      36.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       39.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     41.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     48.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Cinder/K.Rogers     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Phantom/M.LaBonte   No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
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       Tedd/A.Ericsson     42.86      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 47.04      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Milo/J.West         No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shine/S.Pica        36.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Maserati/L.McHugh   39.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Truman/J.Williamson 39.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     42.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Braap!/A.Kiah       42.35      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Hailey/K.Boentgen   55.73      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   51.07      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Butter/H.McGuire    No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Georgie/C.McGovern  No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Breeze/C.Schunk     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Brie/R.Elovic       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Maestro/R.Hunter    Absent
       Desmo/H.Sidmore     Absent
       Folger/S.Myers      Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Granite/J.Juza      49.28      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Ryder/E.Mathews     61.50      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 42
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 11
              Percent Qualified: 26.2%
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Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blake/D.Palmer      63.85      0       4     4       0      5       Elim
       Rajah/S.Carson      85.04      39      1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Polly/J.Shute       45.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teagan/K.Fulton     51.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/K.Caruso      46.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   45.02      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Pink/C.Hess         No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Gus/C.Bisset        45.30      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Maverick/L.Wright   No Time            1     4       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  44.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sasha/S.Ko          48.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Breezy/M.Jewett     50.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    53.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     65.68      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Flash/D.Gindlesperg No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       MeMe/D.Sumrall      54.51      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Winter/R.Elovic     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Gnocchi/C.Tilburg   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kashmir/P.Berger    81.41      36      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 55.86      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Oognah/L.Butterwort No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tempo/M.Suter       40.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   44.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 64.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Obie/C.McGovern     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 43.5%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open Standard

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Arizona/M.Richard   71.97      18      2     1       0      0       Elim
       Cooper Willett/T.Sh No Time            4     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quill/A.Kelly       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gem/E.Sumner        No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim
       Bandit/N.Hyslop     Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shadow/E.Abrams     73.56      22      0     4       0      1       Elim
       Bas/J.Bouma         58.56      0       1     2       0      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CC/I.Silveira       86.68      32      4     0       1      1       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Josi/D.Gindlesperge No Time            5     2       0      3       Elim
       Stix/S.St. Louis    Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Saffron/C.Tilburg   No Time            4     3       0      3       Elim
       Malachi/M.Cirinna   57.71      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Winnie/M.Bizier     Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Huckleberry/M.Jewet 78.12      22      3     1       0      1       Elim
       Penny/L.Vought Nick 69.52      4       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Mikie/C.McGovern    68.69      2       2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Luca/L.Tettke       59.87      0       2     1       0      0       85 1 Qualified

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riley/M.Mahoney     63.15      0       0     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tarot/H.Janoff      48.64      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tiki/D.Gregoire     No Time            0     1       1      2       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Nova/K.Boentgen     68.10      0       5     2       0      2       Elim
       Annie/M.Cirinna     72.91      1       2     1       0      0       84
       Maple/M.Giles       46.78      0       2     3       1      3       Elim



-7-

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Letty/N.Pelchat     64.56      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Bindi/S.Ware        66.16      0       2     1       0      0       85 2 Qualified
       Freya/C.Ing         No Time            1     1       1      1       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   46.77      0       0     1       1      2       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jolie/L.McKernan    No Time            2     5       0      2       Elim
       Camo/P.Berger       74.47      11      2     0       0      0       79
       Peak/D.Stebenne     43.71      0       1     1       0      3       Elim
       Hoppit/D.Johnson    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 13
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 15.4%

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    No Time            1     4       0      2       Elim

Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/M.Mahoney     51.45      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
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Distance: 131 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chance/K.Schwaegerl 78.38      8       2     1       0      0       77
       Cooper/A.Randolph   62.06      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Premier JWW

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Hazel/R.Molenaar    32.00              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Honey/K.Kearney     40.23              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      Absent
       Purchase/C.Kelly    Absent

MCT: 48 seconds    Premier JWW   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   39.94              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   40.77              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       SkyBee/V.Hudson     No Time            0      3      1       Elim
       Powder/C.Hess       No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Diana/P.Gagnon      No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     35.30              0      1      0       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          Absent

MCT: 45 seconds    Premier JWW   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Twoey Monster/A.Car 27.01              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 37.16              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Lupine/G.Welch      34.72              0      0      1       Elim
       Quill/A.Kelly       No Time            2      3      3       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 33.79              0      1      0       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   38.50              1      1      1       Elim
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     Absent
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   Absent
       Kidd/G.Doyon        Absent

MCT: 42 seconds    Premier JWW   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Truman/J.Williamson 31.74              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       Butter/H.McGuire    31.93              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Brie/R.Elovic       40.43              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     40.25              0      0      1       Elim
       Breeze/C.Schunk     No Time            0      3      2       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Maestro/R.Hunter    Absent
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent

MCT: 46 seconds    Premier JWW   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Ryder/E.Mathews     48.15              0      1      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 22
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 8
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 9
              Percent Qualified: 40.9%

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Teagan/K.Fulton     48.59              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified
       Polly/J.Shute       Absent

MCT: 53 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   32.64              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Teddy/K.Caruso      38.29              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    43.42              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        No Time            1      1      1       Elim
       Maverick/L.Wright   53.47              0      1      0       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  35.89              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       MeMe/D.Sumrall      42.44              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Sasha/S.Ko          41.92              1      0      0       Elim

MCT: 47 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R 46.56              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Oognah/L.Butterwort No Time            1      2      1       Elim
       Winter/R.Elovic     Absent
       Winnie/M.Bizier     Absent

MCT: 51 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Spencer/S.Leggett   39.79              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Tempo/M.Suter       No Time            0      1      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 13
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 8
              Percent Qualified: 61.5%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Powder/C.Hess       30.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Doodle/S.Jenkins    31.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Milton/A.Ericsson   31.12      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Kash/J.West         50.27      15      2     1       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Georgie/C.McGovern  35.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bell/K.Lavalli      Absent
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Naomi/C.Simonitis   38.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Benny/M.Bryson      48.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tansey/M.Bryson     50.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Hazel/R.Molenaar    26.73      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Logan/K.Boentgen    50.32      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Brynn/L.Diffley     53.08      9       0     0       0      0       91
       Riddle/K.Fulton     59.11      27      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      Absent
       Purchase/C.Kelly    Absent
       Honey/K.Kearney     Absent

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          25.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     26.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       SkyBee/V.Hudson     28.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Violet/C.Ing        33.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       BaySea/V.Hudson     30.28      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Diana/P.Gagnon      27.99      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     37.09      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  36.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   36.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 27.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cinder/K.Rogers     28.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       29.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Phantom/M.LaBonte   31.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Roxy/J.West         40.53      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     27.26      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Lupine/G.Welch      26.49      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Milo/J.West         No Time            4     0       0      2       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         25.08      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Quill/A.Kelly       36.09      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 34.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     34.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     35.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shine/S.Pica        25.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Truman/J.Williamson 26.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Breeze/C.Schunk     27.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maserati/L.McHugh   30.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Braap!/A.Kiah       No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Butter/H.McGuire    28.99      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   25.13      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hailey/K.Boentgen   32.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brie/R.Elovic       34.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     37.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent
       Maestro/R.Hunter    Absent
       Desmo/H.Sidmore     Absent
       Folger/S.Myers      Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Granite/J.Juza      30.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Penny/E.Fernandez   30.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ryder/E.Mathews     46.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 44
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 26
              Percent Qualified: 59.1%

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rajah/S.Carson      47.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Blake/D.Palmer      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Stix/S.St. Louis    Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim
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       Penny/L.Vought Nick 52.48      3       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Mikie/C.McGovern    42.40      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Polly/J.Shute       34.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teagan/K.Fulton     45.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pink/C.Hess         33.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        40.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Teddy/K.Caruso      46.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Maverick/L.Wright   40.64      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tuukka/L.Thibodeau  27.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       MeMe/D.Sumrall      34.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    35.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Breezy/M.Jewett     35.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Flash/D.Gindlesperg 59.16      27      0     0       0      0       73
       Juno/M.Cemenska     No Time            1     1       0      0       Elim
       Sasha/S.Ko          37.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     41.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Winter/R.Elovic     33.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kashmir/P.Berger    No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Garnet/P.Miloglav-R No Time            2     2       0      2       Elim
       Oognah/L.Butterwort 29.78      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gnocchi/C.Tilburg   Absent
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Obie/C.McGovern     28.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tempo/M.Suter       31.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/S.Leggett   34.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer 50.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 69.6%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open JWW

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Arizona/M.Richard   38.34      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Cooper Willett/T.Sh 66.56      40      3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 143 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Letty/N.Pelchat     43.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rita/M.Cirinna      54.50      20      1     1       0      0       Elim
       Grace/M.Cirinna     58.94      28      3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Marco/S.Cloutier    38.72      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Sanne/J.Bouma       No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Rory/T.Tarbox       53.33      20      1     0       0      0       75
       Gem/E.Sumner        No Time            4     0       0      3       Elim
       Moss/A.McCabe       Absent
       Bandit/N.Hyslop     Absent

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pi/P.Haynes         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Shadow/E.Abrams     47.75      4       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Bas/J.Bouma         45.60      0       2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%
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Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CC/I.Silveira       No Time            3     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 143 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Josi/D.Gindlesperge 41.34      0       4     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 149 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Winnie/M.Bizier     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, March 3, 2024
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Luca/L.Tettke       32.51      0       0     3       0      1       Elim

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riley/M.Mahoney     33.74      0       3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tarot/H.Janoff      No Time            3     2       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Captain/I.Silveira  60.90      11      1     0       0      0       84

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Annie/M.Cirinna     35.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Tiki/D.Gregoire     42.01      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          39.31      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Maple/M.Giles       28.35      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bindi/S.Ware        32.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Freya/C.Ing         No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        29.50      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kareela/M.A McLatch 30.88      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Camo/P.Berger       51.75      13      2     0       0      0       77
       Peak/D.Stebenne     18.50      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jolie/L.McKernan    Absent
       Hoppit/D.Johnson    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 18.2%

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moose/S.Cui         48.89      2       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Malachi/M.Cirinna   24.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Hazel/M.Mahoney     27.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 113 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cooper/A.Randolph   27.53      0       0     0       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


